 www.SiliconStandard.com                                              1 of 7
SS6383A(G)
11/07/2004  Rev.2.01
2A DDR Termination Regulator
FEATURES                                                 DESCRIPTION
Source and sink current capability of 2A
Low output voltage offset, ±20mV
High accuracy output voltage at full-load

SS6383A(G)
11/07/2004  Rev.2.01
ORDERING INFORMATION                     PIN CONFIGURATION
Example:  SS6383AGE5TR
Æ in TO-252-5 package, Pb-free lead finish,
shipped on tape and reel
SS6383AXXX XX
Packing
TR: Tape and reel
Package type
CE5: TO-252-5, commercial
GE5: TO-252-5, Pb-free, commercial
TO-252-5
TOP VIEW
1: VIN
2: GND
3. VCNTL
4. VREF
5: VOUT
1 2 3 4  5
SO-8
TOP VIEW
VCNTL
VCNTL
VCNTL
VCNTL
VREF
GND
VOUT
VIN 1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage -0.4V to 7V
Operating Temperature Range -40°C~85°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C ~150°C
Lead Temperature (Solder, 10sec) 260°C
Thermal Resistance θJC     TO-252 12.5°C /W
 SO-8           40°C /W
Thermal Resistance θJA     TO-252
(Assumes no ambient airflow, no heatsink)
100°C /W
 SO-8           160°C /W
CS: SO-8, commercial
GS: SO-8, Pb-free, commercial
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
 www.SiliconStandard.com                                              3 of 7
SS6383A(G)
11/07/2004  Rev.2.01
TEST CIRCUIT
VIN
1